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We are so glad to have you join us today.  Our meetings are held on Thursday nights, 7:00 p.m., once a month at Hopewell Presbyterian Church off of Beatties Ford Rd.  (near Latta  Plantation Park) , Huntersville, NC  We meet in Room A12 (The Jeff Lowrance Room).  We have an informal group that meets for support, fellowship, and to preserve our children’s memories.  We would love to have you join us.  PLEASE come, bring a picture of your child and their favorite snack or desert so that we may honor your precious child.   If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Jane Bolton at 704-875-6354.
 
2015 Meeting Schedule: 

Thursday, January 15,  at 7 pm

Thursday, February 19, at 7 pm

Thursday, March 19 at 7 pm (no meeting due to annual event)

Thursday, April 16 at 7 pm

Thursday, May 21 at 7 pm

Thursday, June 18 at 7 pm

Thursday, July 16 at 7 p.m

Thursday, August 20 at 7 pm 

Thursday, September 17 at 7 pm 

Thursday, October 15 at 7 pm

Thursday, November 19 at 7 pm 

December Candlelight Service - Friday, December 4 at 7pm
 
 
Please know you are not alone.
Love in Christ,
Jane Bolton
